COVER PAGE
 Test of XBRG-1100-A
This covers the following Product Series:
XBRG-1100
To: FCC 47 CFR Part 15B & Co-Location
Test Report Serial No.: TRIL04-U13 Rev B
TITLE PAGE
TEST REPORT

XBRG-1100-XX
(where X is 0 to 9, A to Z or blank)
Explanation of Model Numbers
Product Name: SecureMesh™ Wireless WAN Extender Bridge Series
Model Numbers: XBRG-1100 Series
The SecureMesh™ Wireless WAN Extender Bridge Series consists of
the following models:
XBRG-1100-A, XBRG-1100-N, XBRG-1100-E; XBRG-1100-XX
(where X is 0 to 9, A to Z or blank)
Title: XBRG-1100-A
To:
Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
FCC 47 CFR Part 15B & Co-Location
TRIL04-U13 Rev B
12th June 2012
16 of 39
This test report may be reproduced in full only.   The document may only be updated by MiCOM
Labs personnel.   Any changes will be noted in the Document History section of the report.
MiCOM Labs, 440 Boulder Court, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566 USA, Phone: 925.462.0304, Fax: 925.462.0306, www.micomlabs.com
3.3. Equipment Model(s) and Serial Number(s)
The following is a description of supporting equipment used with the EUT, see diagram below
for the test set-up.
Type
(EUT/
Support)
Equipment Description
(Including Brand Name)
Mfr Model No.
Unique ID or Serial
No.
EUT
SecureMesh™ Extender
Bridge
Trilliant
Networks Inc
XBRG-1100-A FL07120012
EUT
2.4 GHz NAN Radio
Module
Trilliant
Networks Inc
EM0069 GEN3
Support Laptop Computer Dell
3.4. Equipment Modifications
The following modifications were required to bring the equipment into compliance:
1. None.
3.5. Cabling and I/O Ports
1. Number and type of I/O ports
2. RJ45 10/100 Ethernet (x1)
3. RJ45 Serial Port (Console)
3.6. Deviations from the Test Standard
The following deviations from the test standard were required in order to complete the test
program:
1. NONE
Title: XBRG-1100-A
To:
Serial #:
Issue Date:
Page:
FCC 47 CFR Part 15B & Co-Location
TRIL04-U13 Rev B
12th June 2012
17 of 39
This test report may be reproduced in full only.   The document may only be updated by MiCOM
Labs personnel.   Any changes will be noted in the Document History section of the report.
MiCOM Labs, 440 Boulder Court, Suite 200, Pleasanton, CA 94566 USA, Phone: 925.462.0304, Fax: 925.462.0306, www.micomlabs.com
4. TEST SUMMARY
List of Measurements
The following table represents the list of measurements required under the FCC CFR47 Part
15.247 and 15.407.
Standard